

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.02.16
12:25:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17847 OF 2025

Prime Commodities Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr
The Government Pleader And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Prasad Paranjape, a/w. Ms. Nidhi Doshi, for Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w. Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP
for Respondent- State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 12 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Leave to amend. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Amended copy be served on the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 26th February 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)