

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17847 OF 2025

Prime Commodities Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Prasad Paranjape with Ms. Nidhi Doshi for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Shruti Vyas, Additional G. P. with Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for State.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **22 April 2026 (H.O.B.)**.
2. In the meantime, the reply affidavit proposed to be filed, may be filed and a copy of the same be also served on the advocate for the petitioner well in advance.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)